Item 2 - 6:35
Item 3 - 6:40
Item 4 - 6:45

Item 5 - 6:55

Item 6 -7:10

Item 7 - 7:40

| Greater Golden Hill Planning Committee
Monday, June 26, 2023, 6:30 P.M.

Golden Hill Community Clubhouse — 2646 Russ Blvd, San Diego, CA
92102

Item1-6:30 Call to Order
Roll Call & Attendance Report
Modifications to Agenda
Approval of the May 22, 2023 Minutes
Non-Agenda Public Comment

For items not on the agenda but within the scope of authority of the planning committee. Please limit
comments to two minutes. Committee members may respond with requests for more information or
clarification and may schedule the item for a future agenda. However, no discussion, debate, or action
may be taken as these items have not been noticed for consideration.

Reports from Elected Officials and the SD Planning Dept.

San Diego Mayor’s Office Kohta Zaiser ZaiserK@sandiego.gov

City Council District 3 Malik Thornton ThorntonM@sandiego.gov

City Planning Dept. Jeff Ryan JTRyan@sandiego.gov

San Diego County D1 Ryan Trabuco Ryan.Trabuco@sdcounty.ca.gov
53rd Congressional District Korral Taylor Korral.Taylor@mail.house.gov
39th State Senate District Stopher Vallejo Christopher.Vallejo@sen.ca.gov
78th Assembly District (SP) Christopher Gris Christopher.Gris@asm.ca.gov

Action Items

601: Safe camping program

Requests, concerns and program metrics for temporary shelter at 20" & B Street

602: CPG application

Review guidance for CPG certification and appoint committee members to manage application
602: CIP review process

Requesting planning committee review for CIPs in environmentally sensitive land

GGHPC Reports
Limited to non-agenda items. Please limit reports to 3 minutes
701: Chair’s Report
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702: Subcommittee Reports
i. Bicycle — Elizabeth Mayer, Chair
ii. Development Review - Vacant
iii. Elections & Membership - Susan Bugbee, Chair
iv. Historic - Susan Bugbee, Chair
703: Community Representative Reports
v. Airport Noise Advisory Committee - Celestin Faustino
vi. Balboa Park Committee - Kathy Vandenheuvel
vii. Community Planners Committee - Beau

8:00 Adjournment

Next Meeting: July 24, 2023

The City of San Diego distributes agendas via email and can provide agendas in alternative formats as well as
a sign language or oral interpreter for the meeting with advance notice. To request these services, please an
online request found on the Planning Department’s homepage under “Most Requested Links” on the right side:
www.sandiego.gov/planning or send an email to sdplanninggroups@sandiego.gov for more information.

Greater Golden Hill Planning Committee
2801 B St., Unit #573

San Diego, California 92102
goldenhillplanning@sbcglobal.net
goldenhillplanning.com
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